CH \$265.00 5219152

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM859497

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldman Sachs Specialty Lending Group, L.P.		12/07/2023	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Capstone Green Energy Corporation f/k/a Capstone Turbine Corporation		
Street Address:	16640 Stagg Street		
City:	Van Nuys		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91406		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	5219152	CAPSTONE ENERGY FINANCE		
Registration Number:	2809609	TA 100		
Registration Number:	2940243	CAPSTONE		
Registration Number:	2993044	CAPSTONE		
Registration Number:	2956871	CAPSTONE MICROTURBINE		
Registration Number:	2487869	CAPSTONE		
Registration Number:	2201317	CAPSTONE		
Registration Number:	2248687	CAPSTONE		
Registration Number:	2144240			
Registration Number:	2058307	CAPSTONE		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.940.6582

Email: cynthia.martens@katten.com

Correspondent Name: Cynthia Martens
Address Line 1: 50 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 2: Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008282 FRAME: 0372

900819781

Address Line 4: New	New York, NEW YORK 10020			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	394723.00033			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia Martens			
SIGNATURE:	/Cynthia Martens/			
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2023			

Total Attachments: 3

source=Capstone - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed Version)#page1.tif source=Capstone - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed Version)#page2.tif source=Capstone - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed Version)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008282 FRAME: 0373

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of December 7, 2023, is entered into by and between CAPSTONE GREEN ENERGY CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation formerly known as CAPSTONE TURBINE CORPORATION ("Grantor") and GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P. (as successor in interest to Goldman Sachs Specialty Lending Holdings, Inc.) (the "Collateral Agent").

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) that certain Amended and Restated Note Purchase Agreement, dated as of October 1, 2020 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Note Purchase Agreement"), by and among Grantor, certain Subsidiaries of Grantor, as Guarantors, the Purchasers party thereto from time to time, and the Collateral Agent; (ii) that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of February 4, 2019, by and among Grantor, the grantors party thereto and the Collateral Agent (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement") and (iii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 4, 2019 by and between Grantor and the Collateral Agent (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, a continuing first priority security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications identified on Schedule I attached hereto:

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 5, 2019, at Reel 6579 Frame 0279; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees to release the security interest granted by Grantor in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent does hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement, provided, however, that the term "Trademark Collateral" has the meaning given to it in the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. Release of Security Interest. The Collateral Agent hereby absolutely, unconditionally and irrevocably terminates and releases the security interest it has in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Note Purchase Agreement. This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks shall be binding upon the Collateral Agent's legal representatives, assigns and successors. The Collateral Agent also hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other necessary United States government officer, to record this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks.
- 3. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Remainder of Page Left Intentionally Blank]

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING

GROUP, L.P., as the Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Greg Watts

Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008282 FRAME: 0375

Schedule I

Trademark	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
CAPSIONS PRINCE	Арр 86722457	App 12-AUG-2015	Reg 5219152	Reg 06-JUN-2017
TA 100	App 78182638	App 07-NOV-2002	Reg 2809609	Reg 27-JAN-2004
Capstone	Арр 78975666	App 20-SEP-2002	Reg 2940243	Reg 12-APR-2005
Capstone	App 78166520	App 20-SEP-2002	Reg 2993044	Reg 06-SEP-2005
	App 78166522	App 20-SEP-2002	Reg 2956871	Reg 31-MAY- 2005
	App 75357665	App 16-SEP-1997	Reg 2487869	Reg 11-SEP-2001
	App 75351980	App 04-SEP-1997	Reg 2201317	Reg 03-NOV-1998
	App 75306958	App 11-JUN-1997	Reg 2248687	Reg 01-JUN-1999
	Арр 75191384	App 01-NOV-1996	Reg 2144240	Reg 17-MAR- 1998
	Арр 74732798	App 22-SEP-1995	Reg 2058307	Reg 29-APR-1997

TRADEMARK REEL: 008282 FRAME: 0376

RECORDED: 12/07/2023